
DR. BEYERS NAUDÉ LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 

TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER 

TENDER No: 74/2021 

FOR THE IKWEZI BULK WATER SUPPLY SCHEME 

Tenders are hereby invited from suitably qualified, experienced and skilled Civil Engineering 
Contractors (CIDB grade 7 CE or higher) for the construction of the Ikwezi Regional Bulk Water 
Supply Scheme. 

The scope of work for this project includes the construction of the components listed below. 

Jansenville 
Scope components Description 
Boreholes  Construct pumphouses at identified boreholes 

 Equip boreholes and install associated infrastructure 
 Drill new boreholes as indicated 

Pipeline  Construct the pumping main from the new boreholes to reservoirs 
Electrical  Install telemetry system at the boreholes and reservoirs 

 Update the municipal SCADA system  
Reservoirs  Demolish damaged concrete reservoir 

 Construct new steel reservoir 
 Install new pipework for the connection of the reservoirs 

Klipplaat 
Scope components Description 
Weir  Remove sand and debris upstream of Heuningklip weir 

 Replace existing timber weir panels with concrete panels 
Concrete Canal  Repair existing sluice gates 

 Repair damaged floor and side panels 
 Remove sand, debris, and vegetation 

Earth Channel  Remove debris and vegetation 
Siltation Dam  Remove debris and vegetation 

 Ensure that floor slopes towards outlet 
Klipfontein Dam  Repair existing wave break 
Pipeline  Construct gravity main from Klipfontein Dam to the water treatment 

works 
 Construct new pumping main from new boreholes to the water 

treatment works 
Boreholes  Construct pumphouses at identified boreholes 

 Equip boreholes and install associated infrastructure 
 Drill new boreholes as indicated 

Electrical  Install telemetry system at the boreholes and WTW 
 Update the municipal SCADA system 

Water Treatment Works  Demolish damaged concrete reservoir 
 Construct new steel reservoir 
 Construct new platform for new WTW 
 Construct new water treatment works 

Bids will be evaluated on the basis of responsiveness first then functionality and only responsive bids 
will be evaluated on B-BBEE status and price.  A minimum score of 65 points must be achieved in the 
functionality stage to be considered responsive.  The following functionality scoring criteria are 
considered.  A detailed breakdown of each item is in the tender document. 

Functionality Criteria Weight 
Experience 30 
Key personnel 50 
Location of operational office 20 
TOTAL 100 

DR. BEYERS NAUDÉ LOCAL MUNICIPALITY
TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER

TENDER No: 74/2021
FOR THE IKWEZI BULK WATER SUPPLY SCHEME

Tenders are hereby invited from suitably qualified, experienced and skilled Civil Engineering Con-
tractors (CIDB grade 7 CE or higher) for the construction of the Ikwezi Regional Bulk Water Supply 
Scheme.

The scope of work for this project includes the construction of the components listed below.

Bids will be evaluated on the basis of responsiveness first then functionality and only responsive bids 
will be evaluated on B-BBEE status and price.  A minimum score of 65 points must be achieved in  
the functionality stage to be considered responsive.  The following functionality scoring criteria are 
considered.  A detailed breakdown of each item is in the tender document.

Functionality Criteria Weight 
Experience 30 
Key personnel 50 
Location of operational office 20 
TOTAL 100 

Local SMMEs are required to be appointed as subcontractor(s) by the appointed Contractor to 
complete portions of the Works.  The portion allocated to local SMMEs will not be less than 30% of the 
project value.  Local SMME’s are defined as being from the Dr. Beyers Naudé Municipal area. 
This project intends to promote training and transfer of skills during the execution of the Works. 

Tender documents can be obtained electronically by email request to koebergj@bnlm.gov.za from 
Wednesday, 15 September 2021 (12:00) until Wednesday, 22 September 2021 (10:00) during office 
hours (8:00 until 16:00).  A non-refundable cash deposit of R 554.00 into the municipal bank account.  
Tender documents will only be issued on submission of proof of payment of the deposit. Bank details 
are as follows: 

• Standard Bank, Account Number 332104192, Branch 050116 
• Refer to be the tender number 

A compulsory Tender Clarification Meeting will be held as follows: 

• Venue: Join Zoom Meeting (Meeting ID: 817 6904 4392, Passcode: 8RaGdT) 
• Date: Wednesday, 22 September 2021 
• Time: 11:00 

Completed tender documents in sealed envelopes must be placed in the tender box at Dr. Beyers 
Naudé Local Municipality office, 12 Church Square, Graaf Reinet by no later than 12:00 on Monday, 
18 October 2021 where tenders will be opened in public. 

For technical enquiries contact Mr. S Fourie, Tel No. 049 835 0022 on fouries@bnlm.gov.za. 

For SCM related enquiries contact jegelsr@bnlm.gov.za or koebergb@bnlm.gov.za. 

Tenderers shall take note of the following tender conditions: 

1. Prices must be valid for at least four months (120 days) from the closing date. 
2. Prices quoted must be firm and must be inclusive of VAT (15%). 
3. Dr. Beyers Naudé Local Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest bid or any other bid 

and reserves the right to accept the whole or part of the bid. 
4. Tender documents will only be available in electronic (PDF format). No hard copies will be issued 

by the Dr. Beyers Naudé Local Municipality. 
5. Bids that are late will not be considered. 
6. Quotations per facsimile or E-mail will not be considered. 
7. Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening and assessment of tenders are stated in 

the Tender Data. 

 
 
DR E.M. RANKWANA 
Municipal Manager 
Dr Beyers Naude Local Municipality 

Local SMMEs are required to be appointed as subcontractor(s) by the appointed Contractor to  
complete portions of the Works.  The portion allocated to local SMMEs will not be less than 30% of the 
project value.  Local SMME’s are defined as being from the Dr. Beyers Naudé Municipal area.
This project intends to promote training and transfer of skills during the execution of the Works.
Tender documents can be obtained electronically by email request to koebergj@bnlm.gov.za from 
Wednesday, 15 September 2021 (12:00) until Wednesday, 22 September 2021 (10:00) during  
office hours (8:00 until 16:00).  A non-refundable cash deposit of R 554.00 into the municipal bank 
account.  Tender documents will only be issued on submission of proof of payment of the deposit. Bank 
details are as follows:
• Standard Bank, Account Number 332104192, Branch 050116
• Reference to be the tender number
A compulsory Tender Clarification Meeting will be held as follows:
• Venue: Join Zoom Meeting (Meeting ID: 817 6904 4392, Passcode: 8RaGdT)
• Date: Wednesday, 22 September 2021
• Time: 11:00
Completed tender documents in sealed envelopes must be placed in the tender box at Dr. Beyers 
Naudé Local Municipality office, 12 Church Square, Graaf Reinet by no later than 12:00 on Monday, 
18 October 2021 where tenders will be opened in public.
For technical enquiries contact Mr. S Fourie, Tel No. 049 835 0022 on fouries@bnlm.gov.za.
For SCM related enquiries contact jegelsr@bnlm.gov.za or koebergb@bnlm.gov.za.
Tenderers shall take note of the following tender conditions:
1. Prices must be valid for at least four months (120 days) from the closing date.
2. Prices quoted must be firm and must be inclusive of VAT (15%).
3. Dr. Beyers Naudé Local Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest bid or any other bid and 

reserves the right to accept the whole or part of the bid.
4. Tender documents will only be available in electronic (PDF format). No hard copies will be issued by 

the Dr. Beyers Naudé Local Municipality.
5. Bids that are late will not be considered.
6. Bids per facsimile or E-mail will not be considered.
7. Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening and assessment of tenders are stated in the 

Tender Data.
DR E.M. RANKWANA
Municipal Manager
Dr Beyers Naude Local Municipality


